Hartlebury Local Event

Yellow Course
1 Sam Morgan
2 Ryan Williamson

Orange Course

Penny Hemsted
Martha & Biniam
Richard & Ann

N Williamson
Mhairi Leeson
Roz Lathe

Jan Sadler
Gemma Deakin
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ht Green Course
Russ Fauset
Lester Evans
Angela Morgan
Peter Bylett
A Roberts
E Riley
Rebecca Dennis
David Hemmings
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Green Course

Alex Morgan
Andy Monro

J Howell

Chris Embrey
Andy Hemsted
John Embrey
lan Hopkins
Bruce Bryant
John Leeson
Liz Phillips
Mike Baggott
Mike Dugmore
Charlie Nelson
Barry Houghton
John Ward
Judith Evans
Robert Vickers
Steve Nightingale
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Sunday 9*" July

Results

HOC
HOC M8
HOC W65
IND

M40/W21
HOC W40
HOC W12
HOC W60

W50

W19
HOC M55
HOC M50
HOC W40
HOC M60
HOC M50
IND W65
HOC W21
HOC M21
HOC M40
EBOR M35
WARQOC M35
HOC M18
HOC M55
HOC M45
HOC M40
oD M45
HOC M45
oD W40
HOC M55
HOC M65
HOC M55
HOC M55
oD M60
HOC W50
HOC M60
HOC M55

49.58
55.15

42.19
53.42
60.08
73.32
79.58
87.46
97.25
102.04

41.46
47.55
50.41
66.44
82.51
105.23
113.10
Retired

32.33
34.33
34.52
38.50
39.11
40.00
41.47
45.27
46.14
46.18
47.12
47.22
48.51
50.41
52.38
60.23
61.54
64.01



19 Paul Hammond HOC M40 64.08

20 John Boden oD M55 66.03

21 A Ford HOC M50 68.12

22 Mick Sadler COBOC M55 85.00

23 Mick Comery HOC M55 95.51

24 John Riley WRE M70 102.07

25 R Burnett COBOC M50 117.23

26 George Chambers HOC M50 117.54

27 B Ford HOC W50 118.13

String Course

1 Ryan HOC M8 2.30

2 Sam HOC M7 2.55

3 Glover family IND 3.15

4 Asha HOC W5 3.30
Chloe HOC W6 3.30

6 Sam HOC M7 4.15

7 William IND M8 6.01

8 Edward IND M8 6.21

9 Caitlin HOC w3 14.30

Organiser’s Comments

| hope you enjoyed the day as much as | did. Helpers arrived in droves and
their experience and willingness shone through. The weather was kind, so
much so that the top of my head is glowing still! The wind even assisted the
taking down of the registration tent - many thanks to all those who rushed
to help.

The new feather flags were proudly displayed and gave the event real
presence and status, | thought.

My grateful thanks to George Chambers for coming to my rescue on the day
- earlier in the week my car’s engine had thoughtlessly destroyed itself,
leaving me without a usable vehicle, since the motor caravan would not go
under the height barrier. George transported me and all the equipment to
Hartlebury, helped me with the road signs and the tents, manned the finish,
ran the Green course, provided first aid cover, and then kindly took
everything back to the equipment store that afternoon. | think 90 minutes
should be subtracted from his time!

Dennis Mews

Planner's Comments

Many thanks to controller Brian for picking up on some careless mistakes
and for being so willing to update parts of the map as mapper.

Thanks are also due to John and Chris Embrey, Paul Hammond and Mike
Dugmore for collecting in the controls.



| hope the vandalism didn't affect anyone's enjoyment too much. It was
mainly the orange course which was affected though later on we lost several
complete controls. (Earlier they were just randomly redistributed).

Alison



