## Hartlebury Local Event Sunday 9<sup>th</sup> July

## **Results**

Yello	w Course						
1	Sam Morgan	HOC		49.58			
2	Ryan Williamson	HOC	M8	55.15			
_	_						
Orange Course  1 Pappy Hamstod HOC W65 42 19							
1	Penny Hemsted	HOC	W65	42.19			
2	Martha & Biniam	IND	M40/W21	53.42			
3 4	Richard & Ann N Williamson	<b>ПОС</b>	W407 WZ1	60.08 73.32			
5	Mhairi Leeson	HOC HOC	W40 W12	73.32 79.58			
6	Roz Lathe	HOC	W60	87.46			
7	Jan Sadler	TIOC	W50	97.25			
8	Gemma Deakin		W19	102.04			
U	Germina Deakin		**12	102.01			
<u>Light Green Course</u>							
1	Russ Fauset	HOC	M55	41.46			
2	Lester Evans	HOC	M50	47.55			
3	Angela Morgan	HOC	W40	50.41			
4	Peter Bylett	HOC	M60	66.44			
5	A Roberts	HOC	M50	82.51			
6	E Riley	IND	W65	105.23			
7	Rebecca Dennis	HOC	W21	113.10			
8	David Hemmings	HOC	M21	Retired			
Green	n Course						
1	Alex Morgan	НОС	M40	32.33			
2	Andy Monro	EBOR	M35	34.33			
3	J Howell	WAROC	M35	34.52			
4	Chris Embrey	HOC	M18	38.50			
5	Andy Hemsted	HOC	M55	39.11			
6	John Embrey	HOC	M45	40.00			
7	lan Hopkins	HOC	M40	41.47			
8	Bruce Bryant	OD	M45	45.27			
9	John Leeson	HOC	M45	46.14			
10	Liz Phillips	OD	W40	46.18			
11	Mike Baggott	HOC	M55	47.12			
12	Mike Dugmore	HOC	M65	47.22			
13	Charlie Nelson	HOC	M55	48.51			
14	Barry Houghton	HOC	M55	50.41			
15	John Ward	OD	M60	52.38			
16	Judith Evans	HOC	W50	60.23			
17	Robert Vickers	HOC	M60	61.54			
18	Steve Nightingale	HOC	M55	64.01			

	B 111 1	1106	11.10	( 4 00
19	Paul Hammond	HOC	M40	64.08
20	John Boden	OD	M55	66.03
21	A Ford	HOC	M50	68.12
22	Mick Sadler	COBOC	M55	85.00
23	Mick Comery	HOC	M55	95.51
24	John Riley	WRE	M70	102.07
25	R Burnett	COBOC	M50	117.23
26	George Chambers	HOC	M50	117.54
27	B Ford	HOC	W50	118.13
String	<u> Course</u>			
String 1	<u>g Course</u> Ryan	НОС	M8	2.30
_		HOC HOC	M8 M7	2.30 2.55
1	Ryan			
1 2	Ryan Sam	HOC		2.55
1 2 3	Ryan Sam Glover family	HOC IND	M7	2.55 3.15
1 2 3	Ryan Sam Glover family Asha	HOC IND HOC	M7 W5	2.55 3.15 3.30
1 2 3 4	Ryan Sam Glover family Asha Chloe	HOC IND HOC HOC	M7 W5 W6	2.55 3.15 3.30 3.30
1 2 3 4	Ryan Sam Glover family Asha Chloe Sam	HOC IND HOC HOC HOC	M7 W5 W6 M7	2.55 3.15 3.30 3.30 4.15

## **Organiser's Comments**

I hope you enjoyed the day as much as I did. Helpers arrived in droves and their experience and willingness shone through. The weather was kind, so much so that the top of my head is glowing still! The wind even assisted the taking down of the registration tent - many thanks to all those who rushed to help.

The new feather flags were proudly displayed and gave the event real presence and status, I thought.

My grateful thanks to George Chambers for coming to my rescue on the day - earlier in the week my car's engine had thoughtlessly destroyed itself, leaving me without a usable vehicle, since the motor caravan would not go under the height barrier. George transported me and all the equipment to Hartlebury, helped me with the road signs and the tents, manned the finish, ran the Green course, provided first aid cover, and then kindly took everything back to the equipment store that afternoon. I think 90 minutes should be subtracted from his time!

**Dennis Mews** 

## **Planner's Comments**

Many thanks to controller Brian for picking up on some careless mistakes and for being so willing to update parts of the map as mapper.

Thanks are also due to John and Chris Embrey, Paul Hammond and Mike Dugmore for collecting in the controls.

I hope the vandalism didn't affect anyone's enjoyment too much. It was mainly the orange course which was affected though later on we lost several complete controls. (Earlier they were just randomly redistributed). Alison